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(1) 2%

KFHADRET 7T FOEIZERDIBE S FEICEITREFNLELERSL. 2019 F
EH 52023 FEICHAIFT.49.8%>32.4%>30.3%—>23.7%—>20.9% ¥ EHEIEKTL
TV (ED 4 ERTELZ 30 RAVMOARERTETHLEAFE I BEREZDHL
DILRENP TR EL>TT U7 — MY REIBO . KET7> T — toRRNE
BNDEZEE BRSRY. ERIZZILTKESS AN S LI TH S, L L. 2NTH
BES FITBWIRIEKOBEZEERTH-7-,

£ BEROBRFHEL

¥ FKFHA
2019 &£E 54.6% 49.8%
2020 #£E 44.6% 32.4%
202 HE 40.6% 30.3%
2022 FE 31.8% 23.7%
2023 £E 29.6% 20.9%

(2) Fv>/3R3!

X 2B DOEERERLY EETE C DEZRY 16.2%THY FHMFEC DEZKR
B 24.0% TH-1=. FIE IKFHORET > — MOE B RIIEFHLY) DR BEEA
H2HLOD NVTNEYPRVBENMETHS. MM FERZHAL LR T @F >/ SR TEE R
2.5~3 RAVMILIET LA (F2),



£2 Xy /R 0ELR

¥ gE/T g C iFE C
2022 FEASHA 31.8% 20.5% 38.9%
2022 FEMKFHA 23.7% 19.0% 26.6%
2023 FEAFHA 29.6% 23.1% 33.9%
2023 FEMKFHA 20.9% 16.2% 24.0%

(3) &3

FEHOEIZEELRZL WTNOZETLENKEIIHY 0 DRI FE R ZHAL LR THE L
AHET LTV BERNRLEVRBERFIBTIA29.6%THY. 3 BleTE->TW
Foo EGEFMERAR-VRBRZBOBERIL, ZNTN 14.8%L 19.0%THY. 2 E
KB RV E L AR ERZEAL LN T RERFZI TIRLRA U MIE EFB TSR
MEIE D KEREZERMET HH->7 (£3),

£3 FHWROEER

2022 FEKFH 2023 FEFKFHA
BEFE 24. 1% 20.2%
HEFER 24.6% 23.3%
MARERFS 31.5% 29.6%
EFE 19.9% 1 4.8%
AR—VRREFE 20.3% 19.0%




(4) SB35

FEBJOBERY RS, 22 E2—9 -9 32.8% TRLEL THUIEFD 24.5%%°
e INLNFE T RER IR 2ZWTT T — M EETIDNLLRNEZ THS
LLEBIZZEILTWZEWTWED THE)MA T HREERDOEIEZEERITI3.3%THY) . &
LKA S RBEROBEICEINSGH B TR IBEPICT7 - MIEET 202 LNT,
BRMNIEET L) FEIHERLTVWSIEEN VDT RWES D,

CEERDKETIIRLBEHEAIIOVWTRSRL, IV E2—9—IIOWTIHEER ¥
HAYEERT3RAVMIC LR LW R BE (FEREE () EF-HhEER-
) CIIEFE AR T LTV (R4L)

%4 HERJOERZER

2022 FEMEH 2023 FEEMKEH
B 21.5% 19.9%
EE (L) 28.7% 22.6%
=Y 31.2% 24.5%
HREER 18.2% 13.3%
a2Ea—9— 29.6% 32.8%
S 24.9% 20.7%

2. B EYHEITERE

TZOREDHGE (L) IZBYILELDOTULIEJEWVHERY, TZORENHEITERE
. PR -OEBREICRLAEDLOTLE WY ERIOWTL . EEEOFEIRO 79
— ;S BIRBEOUTOLICEEBINTVE, COEEICI> T IREREN-DD. LYE
RRERANFGLNELI I T,



(BIRBNEE]

(1B) 1.238) 2. r650rEALZIR) 3.5 FARV
4. X550 B ZETIBhRV 5. ZIBhAV

y

BHSE: | HLTES 2. 80\ 3.8l 4. ¥ 5. H#EdEs

(BT) ATERE: | BT ES 2.3\ 3.8 4.3 5.BTF3

TS E AT IERANDOBEZED, 2FITHEIT5EMEIL3. 2 TH -7, /2, T#ITRE
AT 2ERNDEED, £FITHITEEHEIES. | ThHo7< WTNOERICEWTE F
HEI (RHBVEENS) 3.0 IO Y D o1z, L > T RKFERICRBINAZITLA Y
DHBORENHG ECHITEE L Z<NFEIE>THRYBRLDTH->EEILLNS,
BHEWTNOERTHL A FERFEOEHELIZITR CELL->TEY B> bid%
H -1 (£5),

£S5 BPECETRE

2022 FEKZH 2023 FEMKEH
G EH Y A 3.2 3.2
(3.0lZEEWIFY L)
HAITHRE /Y A 3.1 3.1
(3.0lZEEWIFEY LW




3. xntnEEIRA

P EYHTEEMSOETELEMEB T GHMENFES 5.0 ISAWNIYLVnEIN
L, ZN5DERNDOEZENDTEIL3.9~4.2THY . BLRWMETH S, 3. FO6ITRIN
TWABYEY IRTOERBEBICOWT FHMED FEIIRTEE R ZHAC IZIZR CETH-
7=

£6 TN EERBOKEHHER GHED FIHE)

2022 FEIFHR 2023 FEMKFH
B EERY) LTI - YT 4., | 4.1
(5.0I3RWIFE LW
A 4,2 4.2
(5.0l WY LW
RYIRY DS 4, | 4.1
(5.0l3RWFE L)
Fok - B0, @O 4, | 4.0
(5.0l WIFE L W)
EdhTEZREIY 4,2 4.2
(5.0l33RWFE L)
BiZNEKE 4.0 3.9
(5.0l33RWFE L W)
LODREREZLHDEA 4, | 4.1
(5.0lTEWIEE L\VY)




4, ¥ ¥ F B
(1) Fv>/¥323

RENFEBREMOTHEIL. 2FT2.0.5887& C T 1.7 FHMFC T 2.1 ThH-7 (%
7). CHOEREBDZRERE | 57730 ki, THYBIREK 2 9°730 KL | KRk
M TCHEOL EFr/SAOFELL I | BBICOE | BRHKLY | Bk
EHORE BB UOERLTWARWI LIRS BEE 21T TV S EHN S VEETE C
DFEDRENNFERERBHCRE N, T BFNLEALTRS. @F v/ IRUIBWT,
AMEERFZHIALY LR EN LR ILE FEC D> TV S SR ZNEH L E 25
ns,

&7 Foo 2B OKREHFER (RENFERR)

2022 FEKFHA 2023 FEKFHA
s 2.1 2.0
BET I C 1.8 1.7
HME C 2.2 2.1

X EOFRICBITZBIEDRALAY, TR TR WIUISERELTUILWL. INSIE, T30 2K
Tl %.730 AL | BFRIRG,IC22 2.7 BRI E 2 BFREIRGIIC23 2.2
BFREIA L 3 BFRIARSIIC4 &, T3 BRFREX ELICE 2ZNTNEY U TT ZEHNRIRL:
EBEDINEE LD THS,



(2) &5

EENFERFRIOWTUL FEN LB ONRLLDIERA» R ONS, T/, B
ZLERBL. 4 FEVSNDFF TIMRENNAERR O FER FAL) LB FRIG-T
WA SHUIRRZDEE L E 5N (£8),

%8 FEHNKHER RENFBRA)

2022 FEKFHA 2023 FEKFHA
| F4& (BFvr>/2F) 1.9 1.8
2 4 (AFxv>/IRF) 2.1 1.9
3 F4E (AFv>/IRT) 2.3 2.1
i A E R PAVE S ) 2.3 2.3
2FF (BFv>/ IR F) 2.1 2.0

X EDORICBITAEEDEAIA, TEFR, TR WVWIXITSEELTUILW . ZNS 1L, T30 9K
Tolo ] %2.730 9L | BERARE 122 2.7 BERIM E 2 BFRIKE, 123 2. M2
BFMA L 3 BFRIRSG, 1S4 %, T3 BRI ELIZS 2. ZNZNEY Y TBIRINAES

DEHEEZL>FHDTH S,



(3) & B

F BB DR ENZERMERA . BREE (L) - EF -2 E2—F— - HEHFY
Bl 2R BEBEOFNMELIZIZRL TH-7, ZHU LT R BOFEN SO ARBERD
RENFERRIL. 2R BEOEHELY I RYE,

FREBNLRERERLZY . WTHNORE THRIFEER FZEALY) IR ENFZERFRILE T EL
oTWBY, ZHIIBZEZENSHEHEILELLM5S (XRI),

£9 HEBEJNOEKIAUMR RENFERR)

2022 FEMKEH 2023 FEMEH
ER 2.1 2.0
EE () 2.2 2.1
=Y 2.1 2.0
HREER 1.6 1.5
a>Ea—9— 1.9 1.8
0B 2.1 2.0
28 BB 2.1 2.0

¥ LORICBITAEMEDEAH, TR TIARWILISEELTUILWL. 2NSIE, T30 9K
T2l 2,730 oKL | BERAKRSIC2 .07 BFRAME 2 BERAKE, 123 2. 72
RFREIA L 3 BFRAIARIGIIC4 %, T3 B LSS5 2. ZNTNEY YT FEIRIRLE
BEDIEE LD THS,

10



5.1 ¥WRE
DE:-

2023 FEMFHID TEROIZTERE ) IOV W@ 89.4% TRLEL AT
R(EIESX)H7. 0% TZAUTRL,

M H T TFENRLETHIRER

BE I DOWTE @Y T76. 2% TRLEL A>T 2R
(BB E)D 15, 6% TZHUITRS (R10),

£10 RROBRETLRBLFETHIRELRE

ERORERE HETHIRERRE
xt i@ 89.4% 76.2%
TR (BEDEF) 7.0% 15.6%
TR (BEEDE) 1.9% 3.0%
IR (BRDS) 1.7% 5-2%
(2) Fv>/3251

Fr /BT HBERADIRELLLENEEIL. FE7E C 18 76.0%THY . FHFP
1 76.6% ThHh->T=. BB MFERFHI GEEAORELLLENE G G E C oY
63.0% HIFEH 62.T% TH->=DT . EFr>/ R HIHEIRETLLENEEHKE
HEATWS (XD,

Fll oo AB0KRHER HEZRELLOFENES)

2022 FEKFH 2023 FEFKFHA
e 62.8% 76.2%
BE T4 C 63.0% 76.0%
AR C 62.7% 76.6%

11




(3) ZF 5

CFEHNTHL WERELFLIZEDE S A EERFEA L LERTE L ABEZ TSN,
| E4Y 4 FEICURT.2F4Y 3 EETIHRV. ZOLOREEIL. BIEEICBWTE
E%ﬂf:c

FEL BN T2 RAL . EDZEICBVWTLIEER FHLLER T EmIREFEL
TEHHEDEEHNREIEL TS (XRI12),

£12 ZEHNNOEMER (ZROBRELRBEHFLTHRELRE)

2022 FEKFH 2023 FEKFH
| F4 (@Fv>/SRI) 65.9% 80.4%
2 F4E (AFv>/IRI) 58.1% 70.9%
3 F4E (AFv>/IRT) 61.4% 72.2%
4 F4& (BFxv/YZEH) T1.1% 84.3%
2FF (FFv>/RF) 62.8% 76.2%

(4) Z& 31

AN AR EEFLETEHNEE LRI COERIIBWTE 7~8 Bl 0F 4 30t
BISELTLL TS,

ER RN TR . CDFRICBVW LA FERFHL LR THEIREEFET
2EDNE G REIHEA(£K13),

%13 FWMHUNKAHBR (HERELZLFENES)

2022 FEMKEH 2023 FEMKFH
REES 54.5% 70.7%
HEFER 65.5% 77.0%
MBERES 75.7% 81.2%
EFEY 68.3% 78.7%
RR—VRERFE 59.2% 77.7%

12



(5) & B25

BN EIRESF LT SENEE RS . BEFBIITOVTL 68.6% 0 YK
{B>TWAEASEE () EBFE . AFER. 22— 99— KLY DR B TIL75% %48

ABFENWEIREELAT VS,

cF I REBNLRTIAERAY, O Ea— 9 2B IRTOFBEIIBVW T U EIZELH

E45ENE G R FERZHLENTREIBEA TV (R4,

14 HEARNOKHBER (RRORELRLHLETHRELRK)

13

2022 FEMKFH 2023 FEKFH
BR 49.1% 68.6%
BB (€'3) 90.2% 93.8%
Y 80.6% 85.4%
HEER 90.4% 96.3%
AYEa—9— 85.9% 84.5%
U 55.5% 76.8%
ME
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2023FERFH BEFVIT—b 2F%EX

[EP=Sgd 9,299
EPSE 20.9%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
3906 2500 2,166 727 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 42.0% 26.9% 23.3% 7.8% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 8209 1,090 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 88.3% 11.7% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R R 32 386 1732 6,635 269 35 242
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ 4.0% 18.6% 71.4% 2.9% 0.4% 2.6%
@ T DB DT R I EY T ) ) 1 232 775 7,721 274 40 257
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ 2.5% 8.3% 83.0% 2.9% 0.4% 2.8%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, ) L gy AT s Ton 34 218 268
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ 44.8% 27.9% 18.4% 3.7% 2.3% 2.8%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 4,318 2,515 1,768 236 209 253
Q4 RITID, R _ 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in : 46.4% 27.0% 19.0% 2.5% 2.2% 2.7%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, ) L gy MosR zess Bss 2T 19s 264
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ 43.6% 28.5% 19.9% 3.1% 21% 2.8%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 3,742 2,594 2,081 333 280 269
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - - 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 40.2% 27.9% 22.4% 3.6% 3.0% 2.9%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 4,437 2,323 1,861 235 161 282
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - - 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 47.7% 25.0% 20.0% 2.5% 1.7% 3.0%
BREBR LA, HAaTld, THLT—BREICEDLS VOB, CORBICEET 22 BAEL TV 250 471 1,861 2,812 3,905 0
EERON - -
as How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 20 2.7% 5.1% 20.0% 30.2% 42.0% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, ) . g P E76 zmis 2l 260 308
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ 34.7% 30.1% 26.0% 3.1% 2.8% 3.3%
Q10 ZOBEILLO>TEDDRAPEZXADVENYELID, R R 4.1 3,942 2,668 1875 265 267 282
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ 42.4% 28.7% 20.2% 2.8% 2.9% 3.0%
8,314 647 181 157 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - - 4.8
89.4% 7.0% 1.9% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, ) L 4 0B e zE a4k 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ 76.2% 15.6% 3.0% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q1o
Qi1

Q12




2023FEKFH BHETUT—b FvUNRRRIEKEEER

e L — ;s

B & 2,805
[P 16.2%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
1,338 712 560 195 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 47.7% 25.4% 20.0% 7.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 2% a2 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 83.2% 16.8% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi :wﬁ%@%ﬁ%lﬁ(l/f\')l«) lii@t_JJ’C*‘é‘fJ‘e R 33 32 133 588 1.923 ” 14 70
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 4.7% 21.0% 68.6% 2.7% 0.5% 2.5%
Q2 C@ﬁ#@i&ﬁiﬁ_lﬁt:iﬁtﬂf?ﬁ‘a R 31 31 o 238 2,298 86 7 75
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 3.2% 8.5% 81.9% 31% 0.6% 2.7%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, S an aq AR e iz 80 8
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 43.3% 27.4% 19.0% 4.3% 2.9% 3.0%
BRBOERAEN (REPRIGERESD) 1. HRIAAZOBRELBRLBEERDDHOIIH 1,246 747 576 81 79 76
Q4 RITID, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 44.4% 26.6% 20.5% 2.9% 2.8% 2.7%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 41.4% 27.7% 21.4% 3.9% 2.6% 3.0%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 1,065 778 671 108 102 81
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 38.0% 27.7% 23.9% 3.9% 3.6% 2.9%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,299 695 576 78 68 89
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 46.3% 24.8% 20.5% 2.8% 2.4% 3.2%
FREFRFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTY 55 73 380 741 1,556 0
Qs FIM. - 1.7 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.0% 2.6% 13.5% 26.4% 55.5% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : ! : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . 39 gg 06 ®6 e B 9598
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 32.3% 29.8% 28.0% 3.1% 3.4% 3.4%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, L a0 aq Ao e e e 8
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 40.0% 28.1% 22.29% 3.4% 3.4% 3.0%
2,528 171 67 39 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
90.1% 6.1% 2.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, . ae a4 M0 om0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 76.6% 15.2% 3.1% 5.1% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIKTS (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BFRILLE2B5RIKSE (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDX) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q1o
Qi1

Q12




2023FEKFH BHETUT—b FvUNRRRIEKEEER

F R NEES OZAV BIEE 27,102
[ERE g 6,494
EpaE 24.0%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
2,568 1,788 1,606 532 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 39.5% 27.5% 24.7% 8.2% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . AL ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 90.5% 9.5% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
o C@#&%@%ﬁ%lﬁ(bf\')l«)m@tﬂ’é‘d‘b‘e ) 12 12 253 1,144 4,712 192 21 172
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 3.9% 17.6% 72.6% 3.0% 0.3% 2.6%
@ C@#&#@i&ﬁiﬁ_lﬁtiiﬁtﬂ‘ejﬁ\a ) 1 1 141 537 5,423 188 23 182
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 2.2% 8.3% 83.5% 2.9% 0.4% 2.8%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, L aq aq 2% 1B w6z 13 180
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 45.5% 28.1% 18.1% 3.4% 21% 2.8%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 3,072 1,768 1,192 155 130 177
Q4 RITID, R 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 47.3% 27.2% 18.4% 2.4% 2.0% 2.7%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L an aq  2FTMEmoess om0 s
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 44.5% 28.8% 19.3% 2.7% 1.8% 2.8%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 2,677 1,816 1,410 225 178 188
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 41.2% 28.0% 21.7% 3.5% 2.7% 2.9%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 3,138 1,628 1,285 157 93 193
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 48.3% 25.1% 19.8% 2.4% 1.4% 3.0%
BREBR LA, HAaTld, THLT—BREICEDLS VOB, CORBICEET 22 BAEL TV 195 398 1,481 2,071 2,349 0
Qs FIM. - 21 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 3.0% 6.1% 22.8% 31.9% 36.2% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . a0 g %0 1e60 ness 23 es 23
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 35.7% 30.2% 25.1% 3.1% 25% 3.3%
Q10 ZOBEILLO>TEDDRAPEZXADVENYELID, R 4.1 4.1 2821 1880 1251 170 173 199
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 43.4% 28.9% 19.3% 2.6% 2.7% 3.1%
5,786 476 114 118 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
89.1% 7.3% 1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, C ae  ae o oM0moIel sz 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 76.0% 15.8% 2.9% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIKTS (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BFRILLE2B5RIKSE (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDX) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
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2023FERFH BEFVI—b FERKEE

TEE EEEH -

mEEH 3,906
[EPSE :

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEISOVWTESHEILEY 15E 25% 3F% 4%

BREOEEERATIERN, 3906 0 0 0 ) )

What grade are you in? 100.0%  0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - -

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 307 899 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 82.1% 17.9% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 32 220 847 2589 121 22 137
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 5.6% 21.7% 65.5% 3.1% 0.6% 3.5%
@ T DB DT R I EY T ) 1 1 126 390 3,100 122 28 140
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 3.2% 10.0% 79.4% 31% 0.7% 3.6%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, L a0 aq PToreer o Ee s e
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 40.1% 27.3% 21.0% 4.7% 3.0% 3.9%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 1,634 1,036 864 114 112 146
Q4 RITID, R 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 41.8% 26.5% 221% 2.9% 2.9% 3.7%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L a0 aq PEreeT o910 Ass 100 14l
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 39.2% 27.3% 23.3% 4.0% 2.6% 3.7%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 1,360 1,069 1,024 159 145 149
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.9 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 34.8% 27.4% 26.2% 4.1% 3.7% 3.8%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,673 994 901 105 78 155
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 42.8% 25.4% 23.1% 2.7% 2.0% 4.0%
BREBR LA, HAaTld, THLT—BREICEDLS VOB, CORBICEET 22 BAEL TV 101 179 675 1,020 1,931 0
Qs FIM. - 1.8 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.6% 4.6% 17.3% 26.1% 49.4% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : ! :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . 3y g MMM a3 ma 169
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 29.0% 28.5% 31.6% 3.7% 2.9% 4.3%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, L ag a4y 0 e Az 1 a2
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 35.6% 29.0% 24.9% 3.1% 3.5% 3.9%
3,627 146 78 55 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
92.9% 3.7% 2.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, L a7 4 M0 w9 Mmoo 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 80.4% 12.8% 2.7% 41% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
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2023FERFH BEFVI—b FERKEE

25k EEEH -

mEEH 2,500
[EPSE :

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
0 2,500 0 0 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . ;s 2w ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 90.1% 9.9% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 32 32 o8 427 1842 72 6 55
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 3.9% 17.1% 73.7% 2.9% 0.2% 2.29%
Q2 ZOFREDETEREIENTY D, R 31 31 n 201 2,084 I 6 65
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.8% 8.0% 83.4% 2.9% 0.2% 2.6%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, S an aq Mmoos0 e E %08
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 44.7% 27.2% 19.9% 3.2% 2.4% 2.6%
BRBOERAEN (REPRIGERESD) 1. HRIAAZOBRELBRLBEERDDHOIIH 1,177 654 498 59 53 59
Q4 RITID, - 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 471% 26.2% 19.9% 2.4% 21% 2.4%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, S an aq s om0 s 68
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 43.6% 28.1% 20.7% 2.8% 2.2% 2.6%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 1,026 676 559 92 79 68
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 41.0% 27.0% 22.4% 3.7% 3.2% 2.7%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,209 629 494 61 40 67
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 48.4% 25.2% 19.8% 2.4% 1.6% 2.7%
FREFRFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTY 54 124 487 795 1,040 0
Qs FIM. - 1.9 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.2% 5.0% 19.5% 31.8% 41.6% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . a0 zg B 7 G160 @ S
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 35.4% 30.5% 24.6% 3.2% 2.9% 3.3%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, L an aq OB e 8T
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 43.6% 27.4% 19.8% 3.0% 3.5% 2.8%
2,203 184 52 61 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
88.1% 7.4% 2.1% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, A L 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 70.9% 18.2% 3.5% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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2023FERFH BEFVI—b FERKEE

3k EEEH -

mEEH 2,166
[EPSE :

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
0 0 2,166 0 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . o zs o ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 95.8% 4.2% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)GEOTTA. e e %8
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 2.5% 17.0% 76.3% 2.2% 0.3% 1.8%
Q2 C@#&#@i&ﬁiﬁ_ﬁt:iﬁtﬂf?ﬁ‘a R 31 31 25 147 1888 59 5 42
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 1.2% 6.8% 87.2% 2.7% 0.2% 1.9%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, L ap aq VT 3a 03640
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 48.8% 30.9% 14.0% 2.8% 1.7% 1.8%
BRBOERAEN (REPRIGERESD) 1. HRIAAZOBRELBRLBEERDDHOIIH 1,077 650 315 50 34 40
Q4 RITID, R 43 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 49.7% 30.0% 14.5% 2.3% 1.6% 1.8%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L ap oaq  oEoe s 3046
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 47.4% 32.0% 14.8% 2.2% 1.4% 21%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 973 662 381 62 47 41
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.2 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 44.9% 30.6% 17.6% 2.9% 2.2% 1.9%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,111 560 360 56 33 46
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.3 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 51.3% 25.9% 16.6% 2.6% 1.5% 2.1%
FBREBE LSS, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV OB, COMBICET 3% B AL TV 42 118 536 731 739 0
Qs FIM. - 21 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.9% 5.4% 24.7% 33.7% 34.1% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, L an s FT %6 A w2 E *
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 40.5% 32.1% 20.5% 2.4% 2.4% 21%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, L ap aq OB e 36 46
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 48.6% 30.0% 15.4% 2.2% 1.7% 21%
1,830 271 36 29 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
84.5% 12.5% 1.7% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, © ae  ae P B2 190 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 72.2% 19.9% 2.9% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
a1 | | | | | | | |
Q@ I I I I I I I I

Q1o
Qi
Q12

. 5 - 4 3 __Pi - R



2023FERFH BEFVI—b FERKEE

pr EEEH -

mEEH 727
B :

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
0 0 0 727 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 674 53 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 92.7% 7.3% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)GEOTTA. e ! 12
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 1.9% 12.4% 80.1% 3.9% 0.1% 1.7%
Q  COBEOETERGENTI . a0 a0 2 ! 10
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 1.4% 5.1% 89.3% 2.8% 0.1% 1.4%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, L a4 oaq om0 e 8
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 58.6% 24.5% 12.4% 2.6% 0.8% 1.1%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 430 175 91 13 10 8
Q4 RETID - 44 a2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 59.1% 24.1% 12.5% 1.8% 1.4% 1.1%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L4z aq e 5 10 10
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 55.4% 25.4% 14.4% 1.9% 1.4% 1.4%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 383 187 117 20 9 11
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.3 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 52.7% 25.7% 16.1% 2.8% 1.2% 1.5%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 444 140 106 13 10 14
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.4 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 61.1% 19.3% 14.6% 1.8% 1.4% 1.9%
FREBFE LT, HRTE FHLTBEICE DSV OBSE, CORBICBET2FBEL TV 53 50 163 266 195 0
Qg FIte - 23 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 7.3% 6.9% 22.4% 36.6% 26.8% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . ap  gg B o2
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 45.9% 30.5% 16.9% 21% 3.0% 1.5%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, L a4 oaq o2 2 8 13
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 56.4% 27.8% 10.2% 2.8% 1.1% 1.8%
654 46 15 12 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
90.0% 6.3% 2.1% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, A S 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 84.3% 8.4% 3.0% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
a1 | | | | | | | |
oo mm I I I I I I I I

Q1o
Qi
Q12

. 5 - 4 3 __Pi - R



2023FERKFH BEFVIT—+ BE-IEDHIKEE

e L p— .

B & 6,285
[P 21.6%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
2,388 1,746 1,596 555 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 38.0% 27.8% 25.4% 8.8% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 59T 688 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 89.1% 10.9% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
o C@ﬁ%@%ﬁ%lﬁ(bf\')l«)m@tﬂ’é‘é‘b‘e ) 12 12 211 1,161 4,567 164 30 152
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 3.4% 18.5% 72.7% 2.6% 0.5% 2.4%
@ :w#&#@i&ﬁiﬁ_lﬁtziﬁtﬂ‘ejﬁ\a ) 1 1 121 460 5,332 188 25 159
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 1.9% 7.3% 84.8% 3.0% 0.4% 2.5%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, L 4p aq 2 meEolmzziz 108159
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 46.8% 27.9% 17.7% 3.4% 1.7% 2.5%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 3,011 1,703 1,165 153 101 152
Q4 RITID, R 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 47.9% 27.1% 18.5% 2.4% 1.6% 2.4%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L a4y 2% e e e 100 189
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 44.9% 29.0% 19.3% 2.7% 1.6% 2.5%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 2,616 1,786 1,382 193 146 162
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.1 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 41.6% 28.4% 22.0% 3.1% 2.3% 2.6%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 3,089 1,573 1,214 149 88 172
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 49.1% 25.0% 19.3% 2.4% 1.4% 2.7%
BREBR LA, HAaTld, THLT—BREICEDLS VOB, CORBICEET 22 BAEL TV 173 328 1,269 1,936 2,579 0
Qs FIM. - 2.0 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.8% 5.2% 20.2% 30.8% 41.0% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . a0 g P92 ese e AT 138 188
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 35.0% 31.1% 25.7% 3.0% 2.2% 3.0%
Q10 ZOBEILLO>TEDDRAPEZXADVENYELID, R 4.1 4.1 2780 1825 1.190 180 139 7
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 44.2% 29.0% 18.9% 2.9% 2.2% 2.7%
5,539 502 136 108 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
88.1% 8.0% 2.2% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, © ae a4 B %7320 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 76.1% 15.9% 31% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIKTS (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BFRILLE2B5RIKSE (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDX) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
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2023FERKFH BEFVIT—+ BE-IEDHIKEE

D pr— .
[ERE g 3,014
EPSES 19.8%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEISOVWTESHEILEY 15E 25% 3F% 4%

BRIEDEEERATIEEN, 118 s 570 72 ] ]

What grade are you in? 50.4%  25.0%  18.9% 5.7% - -

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . ze1z 402 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 86.7% 13.3% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 32 175 571 2,068 105 5 90
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 5.8% 18.9% 68.6% 3.5% 0.2% 3.0%
Q2 ZOFREDETEREIENTY D, R 31 31 m 315 2389 86 15 o8
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 3.7% 10.5% 79.3% 2.9% 0.5% 3.3%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, L a0 aq B 981310 08
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 40.6% 27.9% 19.8% 4.4% 3.6% 3.5%
BRBOERAEN (REPRIGERESD) 1. HRIAAZOBRELBRLBEERDDHOIIH 1,307 812 603 83 108 101
Q4 RITID, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 43.4% 26.9% 20.0% 2.8% 3.6% 3.4%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, A
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 40.8% 27.4% 21.1% 4.0% 3.1% 3.5%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 1,126 808 699 140 134 107
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.9 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 37.4% 26.8% 23.2% 4.6% 4.4% 3.6%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,348 750 647 86 73 110
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 44.7% 24.9% 21.5% 2.9% 2.4% 3.6%
FREFRFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTY 77 143 592 876 1,326 0
Qs FIM. - 1.9 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.6% 4.7% 19.6% 29.1% 44.0% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : ! ! : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . a9 gg 0 B0 B T04 iz 20
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 34.0% 27.9% 26.7% 3.5% 4.0% 4.0%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, S S
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 38.6% 28.0% 22.7% 2.8% 4.2% 3.7%
2,775 145 45 49 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
92.1% 4.8% 1.5% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, © ae  ae B0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 76.5% 15.0% 2.8% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIKTS (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BFRILLE2B5RIKSE (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDX) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
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2023FERKFH BEFVI—b FERIKEE

B - [ o
mEEH 2,840
EPSE 20.2%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEISOVWTESHEILEY 15E 25% 3F% 4%

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 35.09 26.1% 27.8% 11.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . I ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 89.4% 10.6% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 32 140 581 1.981 72 7 59
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 4.9% 20.5% 69.8% 2.5% 0.2% 21%
Q2 ZOFREDETEREIENTY D, R 31 31 66 260 2346 96 ° 63
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.3% 9.2% 82.6% 3.4% 0.3% 2.2%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, P A S
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 44.6% 28.4% 17.6% 4.4% 2.9% 2.0%
BRBOERAEN (REPRIGERESD) 1. HRIAAZOBRELBRLBEERDDHOIIH 1,316 786 523 84 72 59
Q4 RITID, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 46.3% 27.7% 18.4% 3.0% 2.5% 21%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L an aq P s s a0 ee e
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 43.9% 28.7% 19.3% 3.6% 2.3% 2.2%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 1,138 773 657 114 96 62
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 40.1% 27.2% 23.1% 4.0% 3.4% 2.2%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,376 685 562 87 64 66
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 48.5% 24.1% 19.8% 3.1% 2.3% 2.3%
FREFRFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTY 65 149 607 948 1,071 0
Qs FIM. - 2.0 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.3% 5.2% 21.4% 33.4% 37.7% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : ! ! : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, A
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 35.5% 30.3% 25.1% 3.3% 31% 2.7%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, L an aq MRme T 93 68
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 42.0% 29.4% 19.6% 3.3% 3.3% 2.4%
2,396 331 68 45 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
84.4% 11.7% 2.4% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, . ae  ae 20T 8T mee 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 70.7% 20.0% 4.2% 5.1% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
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2023FERKFH BEFVI—b FERIKEE

HaeE Bl 7,734

[ERE g 1,805
EpaE 23.3%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
551 617 496 141 - .

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 30.5% 34.2% 27.5% 7.8% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . e 1se ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 89.5% 10.5% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 32 32 ” 300 1332 49 5 42
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 4.3% 16.6% 73.8% 2.7% 0.3% 2.3%
Q2 ZOFREDETEREIENTY D, R 31 31 46 143 1513 52 6 45
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.5% 7.9% 83.8% 2.9% 0.3% 2.5%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, P a
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 43.9% 27.6% 19.3% 3.9% 2.6% 2.7%
HREPEAER (REBVGERESD) 1L HRIHDTDOBRELBRLBEERDHDDOICH 817 513 338 49 45 43
Q4 RITID, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 45.3% 28.4% 18.7% 2.7% 2.5% 2.4%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, S an an B s 49
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 42.0% 30.3% 19.7% 3.0% 2.3% 2.7%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 729 495 384 85 61 51
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 40.4% 27.4% 21.3% 4.7% 3.4% 2.8%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 872 455 367 40 23 48
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 48.3% 25.2% 20.3% 2.2% 1.3% 2.7%
FBREBE LSS, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV OB, COMBICET 3% B AL TV 43 106 365 568 723 0
Qs FIM. - 2.0 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.4% 5.9% 20.2% 31.5% 40.1% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, e
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 34.5% 30.8% 25.29% 3.4% 3.0% 3.0%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, S an a7 3w w0
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 43.9% 28.5% 19.0% 2.4% 3.5% 2.8%
1,630 115 25 35 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
90.3% 6.4% 1.4% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, © ae  ae O e mA 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 77.0% 13.6% 2.7% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W2 AV TV RERHR D)
W57
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2023FERKFH BEFVI—b FERIKEE

STmMR S Bl 6,165

[ERE g 1,825
EpaE 29.6%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEISOVWTESHEILEY 15E 25% 3F% 4%

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 53.7% 24.1% 16.8% 5.4% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . e 225 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 87.7% 12.3% _ _ _ _
2.ZDBEIOVWTBEELEY 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)GEOTTA. L sp s, 0 moemom e >
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 2.7% 18.5% 72.4% 3.0% 0.3% 3.0%
Q2 C@#&#@i&ﬁiﬁ_lﬁtiiﬁtﬂf?ﬁ‘a R 31 31 42 129 1,531 58 ° 56
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 2.3% 71% 83.9% 3.2% 0.5% 31%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, L ap o4y oo mmoos o T6 58
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 47.4% 27.9% 18.1% 2.5% 0.9% 3.2%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 908 487 317 28 26 59
Q4 RITID, R 43 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 49.8% 26.7% 17.4% 1.5% 1.4% 3.2%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L an oaq B0 w2 >
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 47.4% 28.5% 18.1% 1.8% 1.2% 3.0%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 773 538 389 34 32 59
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.1 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 42.4% 29.5% 21.3% 1.9% 1.8% 3.2%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 896 482 328 37 20 62
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 49.1% 26.4% 18.0% 2.0% 1.1% 3.4%
BEBSE LN, Hatcld, FHLT—BRICE DSV OB, CORBICEET 2 BELTL 73 124 438 525 665 0
Qg FIte - 2.1 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 4.0% 6.8% 24.0% 28.8% 36.4% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : ! :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . a0 zg B0 s s 69
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 34.6% 30.7% 26.4% 2.9% 1.7% 3.8%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, L ap oaq BP0 s s 268
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 44.7% 27.9% 19.9% 2.5% 1.4% 3.6%
1,634 109 46 36 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
89.5% 6.0% 2.5% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, L a7 ae e T 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 81.2% 12.4% 25% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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2023FERKFH BEFVI—b FERIKEE

e EEEH 7,161

BIEEHK 1,059
B4R 14.8%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
593 227 170 69 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 56.0% 21.4% 16.1% 6.5% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 903 156 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 85.3% 14.7% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)GEOTTA. e ° 4
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 6.0% 23.1% 62.9% 3.2% 0.8% 3.9%
Q2 :w#&#@i&ﬁiﬁ_ﬁt:iﬁtﬂ‘c?ﬁ\a R 31 31 39 103 840 2 8 42
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 3.7% 9.7% 79.3% 2.5% 0.8% 4.0%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, L a0 aq  WOoEemo @ A
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 40.6% 26.1% 19.5% 5.8% 4.2% 3.9%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 465 278 203 37 35 41
Q4 RITID, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 43.9% 26.3% 19.2% 3.5% 3.3% 3.9%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L a0 aq oo mom 8
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 40.8% 24.8% 22.6% 4.0% 3.6% 4.1%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 398 266 254 48 49 44
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.9 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 37.6% 25.1% 24.0% 4.5% 4.6% 4.2%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 494 234 229 32 23 47
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 46.6% 22.1% 21.6% 3.0% 2.2% 4.4%
FBREBE LSS, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV OB, COMBICET 3% B AL TV 28 56 232 312 431 0
Qs FIM. - 2.0 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.6% 5.3% 21.9% 29.5% 40.7% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, e 7
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 30.8% 28.2% 28.4% 3.3% 4.8% 4.4%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, L ag  aq ez ar 2
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 38.3% 26.5% 22.9% 3.8% 4.4% 4.0%
1,003 23 13 20 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
94.7% 2.2% 1.2% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, . ae  ae B 36 % 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 78.7% 12.7% 3.4% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
Rai e
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2023FERKFH BEFVI—b FERIKEE

R — YRR EiEE 9,296

B & 1,770
[P 19.0%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
783 476 404 107 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 44.2% 26.9% 22.8% 6.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . ez 218 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 87.7% 12.3% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 32 32 55 268 1,334 60 8 45
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 3.1% 15.1% 75.4% 3.4% 0.5% 2.5%
Q2 ZOFREDETEREIENTY D, R 31 31 39 140 1:491 41 8 5
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.2% 7.9% 84.2% 2.3% 0.5% 2.9%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, P S
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 45.9% 28.4% 18.2% 2.5% 1.6% 3.3%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 812 451 387 38 31 51
Q4 RITID, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 45.9% 25.5% 21.9% 21% 1.8% 2.9%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, S an aq e O B8
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 42.3% 28.5% 21.5% 3.1% 1.6% 31%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 704 522 397 52 42 53
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 39.8% 29.5% 22.4% 2.9% 2.4% 3.0%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 799 467 375 39 31 59
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 45.1% 26.4% 21.2% 2.2% 1.8% 3.3%
FREFRFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTY 41 36 219 459 1,015 0
Qs FIM. - 1.7 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.3% 2.0% 12.4% 25.9% 57.3% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . a0 zg B ovmmes w3160
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 36.0% 29.4% 26.4% 2.7% 21% 3.4%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, o an oaq w3l s
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 41.6% 29.8% 20.8% 2.4% 21% 3.2%
1,651 69 29 21 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
93.3% 3.9% 1.6% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, L a7 ae Ve 9 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 77.7% 15.5% 1.6% 5.1% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
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2023FERFH BEFV— BEER%EER

B & 5,578
[P 19.9%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
1,759 1,730 1,676 413 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 31.5% 31.0% 30.0% 7.4% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . o Bl 384 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 93.1% 6.9% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 32 228 1110 3,949 129 13 149
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 41% 19.9% 70.8% 2.3% 0.2% 2.7%
@ T DB DT R I EY T ) 1 1 117 473 4,650 165 21 152
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 21% 8.5% 83.4% 3.0% 0.4% 2.7%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, L aq aq  EFToNere 1079 zes IS 83
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 42.1% 30.0% 19.3% 3.7% 21% 2.7%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 2,511 1,582 1,083 152 103 147
Q4 RITID, R 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 45.0% 28.4% 19.4% 2.7% 1.8% 2.6%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L an aq 2% eI I 100 18
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 42.0% 29.7% 20.4% 3.3% 1.8% 2.8%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 2,124 1,634 1,305 205 151 159
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 38.1% 29.3% 23.4% 3.7% 2.7% 2.9%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 2,567 1,413 1,186 152 96 164
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 46.0% 25.3% 21.3% 2.7% 1.7% 2.9%
FREFRFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTY 105 282 1,141 1,777 2,273 0
Qs FIM. - 2.0 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.9% 5.1% 20.5% 31.9% 40.7% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . a9 g B T7e6 ldeeAEL 165 178
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 33.0% 31.3% 26.3% 3.2% 3.0% 3.2%
Q10 ZOBEILLO>TEDDRAPEZXADVENYELID, R 4.1 4.1 25719 1650 1,085 175 143 166
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 42.6% 29.6% 19.1% 3.1% 2.6% 3.0%
4,733 596 139 110 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
84.9% 10.7% 2.5% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, P 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 68.6% 21.3% 3.8% 6.2% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5. 5@ W44V FIYR(EEDOE) W3 AV FIURNEEDY) W24V FIYR(ERREDH)
W57
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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2023FERFH BEFV— BEER%EER

HE(£3) Bl 5,011
EIEEE 1131
EpaE 22.6%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEISOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E A4

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 31.4% 21.0% 23.6% 24.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 928 202 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 82.1% 17.9% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 31 32 19 103 940 40 ° 20
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 1.7% 9.1% 83.1% 3.5% 0.8% 1.8%
Q2 ZOFREDETEREIENTY D, R 3.0 31 12 39 1,026 24 4 26
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 1.1% 3.4% 90.7% 21% 0.4% 2.3%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, L a4 oaq o= " Z
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 61.7% 21.8% 11.8% 1.9% 1.0% 1.9%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 675 246 159 16 14 21
Q4 RETID - 44 a2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 59.7% 21.8% 14.1% 1.4% 1.2% 1.9%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L az o4y B s 20
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 54.8% 25.5% 15.1% 1.5% 1.3% 1.8%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 626 284 164 19 16 22
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.3 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 55.3% 25.1% 14.5% 1.7% 1.4% 1.9%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 683 237 160 17 9 25
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.4 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 60.4% 21.0% 14.1% 1.5% 0.8% 2.2%
BEBSE LN, Hatcld, FHLT—BRICE DSV OB, CORBICEET 2 BELTL 63 82 245 311 430 0
Qs FIM. - 21 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 5.6% 7.3% 21.7% 27.5% 38.0% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, S 7 %0
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 47.1% 29.0% 19.1% 1.5% 0.6% 2.7%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, A S A A
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 55.9% 25.5% 13.1% 1.7% 1.5% 2.4%
1,103 10 5 13 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
97.5% 0.9% 0.4% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, . ae  ae T B0 ® 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 93.8% 3.1% 0.9% 2.09% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIKTS (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BFRILLE2B5RIKSE (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDX) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
Rai e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
a1 | | | | | | | |
I I I I I I I I
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q1o
Qi1
Q12

. 5 - 4 3 [__Pi - R



2023FERFH BEFV— BEER%EER

[ERE g 1,347
EpaE 24.5%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
923 346 60 18 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 68.5% 25.7% 4.5% 1.3% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 1o 318 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 76.4% 23.6% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)GEOTTA. T e 37
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 6.4% 19.2% 67.2% 4.0% 0.4% 2.7%
Q2 :w#&#@i&ﬁiﬁ_ﬁt:iﬁtﬂf?ﬁ‘a R 31 31 55 133 1,068 a4 7 40
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 4.1% 9.9% 79.3% 3.3% 0.5% 3.0%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, L ae  aq %0 T 66w
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 40.1% 26.4% 19.7% 5.8% 4.9% 3.2%
HREPEAER (REBVGERESD) 1L HRIHDTDOBRELBRLBEERDHDDOICH 550 366 283 41 62 45
Q4 RITID, - 4.0 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 40.8% 27.2% 21.0% 3.0% 4.6% 3.3%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L a0 aq B e ma s
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 39.7% 27.1% 22.6% 3.9% 3.5% 3.2%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 486 326 346 67 75 47
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.8 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 36.1% 24.2% 25.7% 5.0% 5.6% 3.5%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 612 333 288 32 38 44
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 45.4% 24.7% 21.4% 2.4% 2.8% 3.3%
FBREBE LSS, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV OB, COMBICET 3% B AL TV 44 63 278 399 563 0
Qs FIM. - 2.0 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 3.3% 4.7% 20.6% 29.6% 41.8% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : ! : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . ag g9 B4 26 >
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 28.7% 28.4% 30.7% 3.9% 4.5% 3.8%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, . sy oaq om0 80 48
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 31.7% 28.4% 27.6% 3.0% 5.9% 3.3%
1,286 23 17 21 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
95.5% 1.7% 1.3% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, C a7 a0 30 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 85.4% 6.7% 2.7% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
Rai e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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2023FERFH BEFV— BEER%EER

s Bl 2,015

B & 269
[P 13.3%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
159 54 52 4 - .

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 59.1% 20.1% 19.3% 1.5% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 243 26 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 90.3% 9.7% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)GEOTTA. s s oo ae e 3 °
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 1.5% 11.5% 76.6% 5.9% 1.1% 3.3%
Q  COBEOETERGENTI © a0 a1 ! S 2 12
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 0.4% 3.3% 88.5% 2.6% 0.7% 4.5%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, S az o @ 3 3 13
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 53.9% 21.9% 17.1% 1.1% 1.1% 4.8%
BRECRAER (RECREERNEST) L HALAZORELBRLBEELRDD=OIH 119 61 69 4 3 13
Q4 RITID, - 4.1 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 44.2% 22.7% 25.7% 1.5% 1.1% 4.8%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L a2 a0 ® 8 e ¢ 1
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? 431% 30.1% 17.8% 2.2% 1.5% 5.2%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 133 76 42 1 5 12
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.3 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 49.4% 28.3% 15.6% 0.4% 1.9% 4.5%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 129 70 51 3 1 15
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.3 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 48.0% 26.0% 19.0% 1.1% 0.4% 5.6%
BEBSE LN, Hatcld, FHLT—BRICE DSV OB, CORBICEET 2 BELTL 8 3 24 49 185 0
Qg I - 15 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 3.0% 1.1% 8.9% 18.2% 68.8% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, C a2 se A e ¢ 12
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 47.2% 25.7% 19.0% 2.2% 1.5% 4.5%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, S a2 a0 ¢ ! 13
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 43.5% 27.9% 21.9% 1.5% 0.4% 4.8%
258 6 3 2 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
95.9% 2.2% 1.1% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, e ae 200 3 3 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 96.3% 1.5% 1.1% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVR(EEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
a1 | | | | | | |
I I I I I I I
Q2

Q1o
Qi
Q12

. 5 - 4 3 __Pi - R



2023FERFH BEFV— BEER%EER

- P .

[ERE g 534
EpaE 32.8%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
462 40 30 2 - .

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 86.5% 7.5% 5.6% 0.4% - -

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 414 120 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

77.5% 22.5% - - - -
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)GEOTTA. L z 18

Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 5.2% 18.9% 68.2% 3.9% 0.4% 3.4%
Q  COBEOETERGENTI . a0 31 ° oo w3 3 19
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 5.6% 13.1% 72.8% 4.3% 0.6% 3.6%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, P ° 2
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 41.8% 28.1% 20.6% 4.1% 0.9% 4.5%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 245 147 102 1 10 19
Q4 RITID, - 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 45.9% 27.5% 19.1% 21% 1.9% 3.6%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L an a3 20
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 43.4% 28.7% 19.1% 2.6% 2.4% 3.7%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 199 144 137 19 15 20
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 37.3% 27.0% 25.7% 3.6% 2.8% 3.7%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 240 151 100 16 5 22
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 44.9% 28.3% 18.7% 3.0% 0.9% 4.1%
FBREBE LSS, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV OB, COMBICET 3% B AL TV 13 25 94 130 272 0
Qs FIM. - 1.8 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.4% 4.7% 17.6% 24.3% 50.9% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . a0 zg 0 w2 7 26
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 35.6% 27.0% 27.5% 3.7% 1.3% 4.9%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, L a0 aq el iz 20
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 38.6% 28.8% 24.2% 2.4% 2.2% 3.7%
508 7 11 8 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
95.1% 1.3% 2.1% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, . as  ae 0% ° 18 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 84.5% 10.5% 1.7% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W2 ATV RERHRHDH)
Rai e
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b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
248 93 81 18 - -

BRI DBEEHI TS,
What grade are you in? 56.4% 21.1%  18.4% 4.1% - -

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETICHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 400 40 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 90.9% 9.1% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)GEOTTA. L z °
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 4.8% 29.1% 61.6% 2.0% 0.5% 2.0%
Q  COBEOETERGENTI L AL 3 8
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 3.9% 11.6% 79.5% 2.5% 0.7% 1.8%
Q3 HROBREMEIRULTC I ADYRTITT A, T
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 47.7% 24.3% 17.5% 3.9% 4.1% 2.5%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 218 113 72 12 17 8
Q4 RITID, - 4.2 4.2
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 49.5% 25.7% 16.4% 2.7% 3.9% 1.8%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTBNABBIC TN TORENBERRIMEN5ALNTOETA, S oaq s °
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 47.0% 24.3% 20.0% 3.2% 3.4% 2.0%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRIBHICR IS 174 130 87 22 18 9
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 4.0
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 39.5% 29.5% 19.8% 5.0% 4.1% 2.0%
BENFEEEIRTIE. HALL’BREILEPTEIZREIHERINTOETD, 206 119 76 15 12 12
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.2
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 46.8% 27.0% 17.3% 3.4% 2.7% 2.7%
FBREBE LSS, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV OB, COMBICET 3% B AL TV 17 16 79 146 182 0
Qs FIM. - 2.0 20
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 3.9% 3.6% 18.0% 33.2% 41.4% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : ! :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEERTIELLN, . a9 gg oo de
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 33.4% 28.9% 28.2% 3.4% 3.6% 25%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPERENENYELLA, Y G
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 411% 26.8% 23.2% 3.2% 3.2% 25%
426 5 6 3 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
96.8% 1.1% 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEOFETAIONRNEBNET A, L a7 ae BT 7 2 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 76.8% 16.6% 1.6% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%
(EIE£E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVWZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. fEj 8 (Easy) W1 fli# 3% 3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. i#t)(Appropriate) W2\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFRERTE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B E2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54H WAAVFIVRBEDOE) W3 AVFTYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
Rai e
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